| PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT                  |  |                         | BCSD PROJECT # 22213.00.26-M                    |  |  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|--|--|----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|--|--|
| TO OWNER: Bakersfield City School District                | PROJECT NAM Fremont ES Ca  |                         | DIR Project # 521550 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:  | PAYMENT<br>APPLICATION #   | 2  |                      | SENT TO<br>INTS PAYAE |               |  |  |
| 1501 Feliz Drive  | HVAC System I  |                         | SafeworkCM c/o Fremont ES                       |  |  | ACCOU                | DLE                   |               |  |  |
| Bakersfield, CA 93307                                     | •  |                         | 607 Texas Street Bakersfield, CA 93307          | PERIOD FROM:   | 2/1/2025   | MAI                  | R 1 0 2025            |               |  |  |
| FROM CONTRACTOR:  |  |                         | bakersheld, err coocr                           | PERIOD TO:   | 2/28/2025  |                      | 1                     | 1             |  |  |
| Western Building Materials Co.                            |  |                         | VIA ARCHITECT:                                  |  |  | SENT BY              | MU                    | 1             |  |  |
| 4620 E. Olive Ave   |  |                         | AP Architects                                   | CONTRACT   |  |                      | IRECTOR OF            |               |  |  |
| Fresno, CA 93702  |  |                         | 3434 Truxton Avenue, Suite 240                  | DATE:  | 4/24/2024  | F                    | ACILITIES SE          | TIES SERVICES |  |  |
|   | 505.08.02.02.02.00.00.00   | Part re la date         | Bakersfield, CA 93301                           |  |  |                      |                       | P 90 2 30     |  |  |
| CONTINUE I I CIT.   | oustical Ceilings 8  |                         | CONTRACT #                                      | Market Street, |  | DIR Contractor F     | Registration #        | 1000003005    |  |  |
| CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION                                  | N FOR PAYM   | IENT                    | -   | Application for pa   | •  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY                                      | ADDITIONS  | DEDUCTIONS              | 4   | as shown below. A C  |  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| Changes Approved in                                       |  |                         |   | The present status of  |  | contract is as follo | ows:                  |               |  |  |
| Previous Months by Owner                                  | \$0.00   | (\$0.00                 | D   | 1. ORIGINAL CONTR  |  | _                    | \$_                   | 262,000.00    |  |  |
|   |  |                         | 1   | 2. NET CHANGES by  |  |                      | \$_                   | 0.00          |  |  |
| Total Approved This Month                                 | \$0.00   | (\$0.00                 | 0   | 3. CONTRACT SUM  |  | /- Line 2)           | \$_                   | 262,000.00    |  |  |
|   |  |                         |   | 4. TOTAL COMPLET   | ·· 5   | \$_                  | 261,000.00            |               |  |  |
| TOTALS  | \$0.00   | (\$0.00                 | )   | a our requestions and a construction of the co | TO DATE (Column G from Continuation Form)  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
|   |  |                         | 1   | 5. RETAINAGE:  | 0/ -f 0 late d   | Mode                 | ¢42.050.00            |               |  |  |
| NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDER                               |  | .00                     | 1   | a. 5   | _ % of Completed   |                      | \$13,050.00           |               |  |  |
| The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best     |  |                         |   | ,  | ımn E on Continua  |                      | £0.00                 |               |  |  |
| for Payment has been completed in accordance with         |  |                         |   | b. 5   | % of Stored Mat  | terial               | \$0.00                |               |  |  |
| for which previous Certificates for Payment were issue    | ued and payments recei   | ved from the Owner, a   | nd that current payment shown herein is now due |  |  | ar Tatal in          |                       |               |  |  |
| PRIME CONTRACTOR:   | Λ  |                         |   | TOTAL RETAINA  | GE (Lines 5a + 5b) Column I on Col   |                      | \$                    | 13,050.00     |  |  |
| $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$                        |  | D-4-                    | 2 X 75  | 6. TOTAL EARNED  |  | ,                    | * _                   | 247,950.00    |  |  |
| By:   |  | _ Date                  | 003 00  |  | Ψ_   | 247,930.00           |                       |               |  |  |
| Title: Controller   |  |                         | ·   | (Line 4 Less Line<br>7. LESS PREVIOUS  |  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| NOTABY BUBLIC (if we invest one of                        | a a b a d\   |                         |   |  | 6 from prior Certific  |                      | \$                    | 185,060.00    |  |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC: (if unsigned, see att                      | acrieu)  |                         |   | 8. CURRENT PAYME   |  |                      | šГ                    | 62,890.00     |  |  |
|   |  | Natary Cast             |   | 9. BALANCE TO FIN  |  |                      | , L                   | 14,050.00     |  |  |
| Ву:   |  | Notary Seal             |   | (Line 3 Less Line  | *_   | 14,030.00            |                       |               |  |  |
| Ct-tf   |  | County of               | :   | APPROVED FOR PA  | AND RESIDENCE AN |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| State of:  Subscribed and sworn to before me this         | s day of   | _ County of             | , 2014.   | ATTROVEDTORTA  | 1 0  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PA                            | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |                         |   |  | 350  |                      | Date: 7               | 2/27/70       |  |  |
| In accordance with the Contract Documents, and base       |  | he site, along with the | data comprising this application for Avoilett   | - // //  | MANAGER  |                      | _                     | 1-110         |  |  |
| certifies to the Owner, that to the best of the Architect |  |                         |   | DMOF   | $\Omega I I \Omega$  |                      |                       |               |  |  |
| work is in accordance with the Contract Documents,        |  |                         |   | By:  | 11/  |                      | Date: Z               | -28-25        |  |  |
| AMOUNT CERTIFIED  |  | 890.00                  | MAR 0 6   | PROJECT INSPE  | CTOR OF RECOR  | RD                   |                       |               |  |  |
| (Attach explanation if amount certified differes from     |  |                         | pplication and on the Continuation Sheet that   | v 4182   | 4.0-   | 1 - 1 - 1 -          |                       |               |  |  |
| are changed to conform with the amount certified.)        |  |                         |   | PO P24018162   | REQ NO: 25 K24   | 1040548              | Date:                 |               |  |  |
| ARCHITECT:  | y  |                         | -11-  | N/ 2212 N NAMA 0   | 5M 1.7AM   | 021.00               |                       | 1 .           |  |  |
| By:   | 3  | Date                    | 3/5/25  | WORK TAG   | SCHOOL Place   | U LO GO              |                       | 2/12/20       |  |  |
| This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CE         | RTIFIED is payable on  | ly to the Contractor na | med herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance   |  | 2223.  | DO. 26 HVAD          | Date:                 | 2/1965        |  |  |
| of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the     | Owner or Contractor un   | nder this Contract.     |   | ØWNER  |  |                      |                       | /             |  |  |

# CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

## GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

Signature of Document Signer No. 1

Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| Ctata | -5 | - | lifornia |  |
|-------|----|---|----------|--|
|       |    |   |          |  |

County of FRESNO

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me

Name(s) of Signer(s)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature of Notory Public

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

### OPTIONAL -

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

### **Description of Attached Document**

Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_

M. S. BAILEY lotary Public - California Fresno County

Commission # 2366302

Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2025

Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_

©2017 National Notary Association

### **CONTINUATION FORM**

**PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide** 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

**CONTRACT FOR:** 

Western Building Materials Co.

FES-08 - Acoustical Ceilings & Tackboards

APPLICATION # 4

PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025

CONTRACT DATE: 4/24/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # 22213.00-26

| A.          | B.                         | C.                 | D.  | E.              | F.   | G.  |         | H.                         | I. |           |  |
|-------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---|-----------------|--|---|---------|----------------------------|----|-----------|--|
| ITEM<br>NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK        | SCHEDULED<br>VALUE | WORK CO<br>OM PREVIOUS<br>PPLICATION<br>(D+E) | ETED            | MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E) | TOTAL<br>COMPLETED<br>AND STORED TO<br>DATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) | BALANCE TO<br>FINISH (C-G) | R  | RETAINAGE |  |
| 1           | Building C                 |                    |   |                 | •  | \$ -  |         | \$ -                       | \$ | -         |  |
| 2           | T-Bar - Material           | \$ 8,600.00        | \$<br>8,600.00                                |                 |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 3           | T-Bar - Labor              | \$ 8,600.00        | \$<br>8,600.00                                |                 |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 4           | Tile - Material            | \$ 5,500.00        |   | \$<br>5,500.00  |  | \$ 5,500.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 275.00    |  |
| 5           | Tile - Labor               | \$ 2,300.00        |   | \$<br>2,300.00  |  | \$ 2,300.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 115.00    |  |
| 6           | Vinyl Tackboard - Material | \$ 30,000.00       |   | \$<br>30,000.00 |  | \$ 30,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 1,500.00  |  |
| 7           | Vinyl Tackboard - Labor    | \$ 12,000.00       |   | \$<br>12,000.00 |  | \$ 12,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 600.00    |  |
| 8           | Building D                 |                    |   |                 |  | \$ -  |         | \$ -                       | \$ | -         |  |
| 9           | T-Bar - Material           | \$ 8,600.00        | \$<br>8,600.00                                |                 |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 10          | T-Bar - Labor              | \$ 8,600.00        |   | \$<br>8,600.00  |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 11          | Tile - Material            | \$ 5,500.00        |   | \$<br>5,500.00  |  | \$ 5,500.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 275.00    |  |
| 12          | Tile - Labor               | \$ 2,300.00        |   | \$<br>2,300.00  |  | \$ 2,300.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 115.00    |  |
| 13          | Vinyl Tackboard - Material | \$ 30,000.00       | \$<br>30,000.00                               |                 |  | \$ 30,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 1,500.00  |  |
| 14          | Vinyl Tackboard - Labor    | \$ 12,000.00       | \$<br>12,000.00                               |                 |  | \$ 12,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 600.00    |  |
| 15          | Building E                 |                    |   |                 |  | \$ -  |         | \$ -                       | \$ | -         |  |
| 16          | T-Bar - Material           | \$ 8,600.00        | \$<br>8,600.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 17          | T-Bar - Labor              | \$ 8,600.00        | \$<br>8,600.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 8,600.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 430.00    |  |
| 18          | Tile - Material            | \$ 5,500.00        | \$<br>5,500.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 5,500.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 275.00    |  |
| 19          | Tile - Labor               | \$ 2,300.00        | \$<br>2,300.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 2,300.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 115.00    |  |
| 20          | Vinyl Tackboard - Material | \$ 30,000.00       | \$<br>30,000.00                               | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 30,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 1,500.00  |  |
| 21          | Vinyl Tackboard - Labor    | \$ 12,000.00       | \$<br>12,000.00                               | \$<br>-         | 7,000 AV                                   | \$ 12,000.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 600.00    |  |
| 22          | Building F                 |                    |   | \$<br>-         |  | \$ -  |         | \$ -                       | \$ | -         |  |
| 23          | T-Bar - Material           | \$ 5,950.00        | \$<br>5,950.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 5,950.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 297.50    |  |
| 24          | T-Bar - Labor              | \$ 5,950.00        | \$<br>5,950.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 5,950.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 297.50    |  |
| 25          | Tile - Material            | \$ 3,800.00        | \$<br>3,800.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 3,800.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 190.00    |  |
| 26          | Tile - Labor               | \$ 1,300.00        | \$<br>1,300.00                                | \$<br>-         | \$ -                                       | \$ 1,300.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 65.00     |  |
| 27          | Vinyl Tackboard - Material | \$ 14,400.00       | \$<br>14,400.00                               | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 14,400.00  | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 720.00    |  |
| 28          | Vinyl Tackboard - Labor    | \$ 6,100.00        | \$<br>6,100.00                                | \$<br>-         |  | \$ 6,100.00   | 100.00% | \$ -                       | \$ | 305.00    |  |

### **CONTINUATION FORM**

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT FOR:

Western Building Materials Co.

FES-08 - Acoustical Ceilings & Tackboards

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION # 4

PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025

CONTRACT DATE: 4/24/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # 22213.00-26

| Α.          | B.                       |    | C.                 |    | D.                                    |         | E.         | F.               |       | G.                                     |         |    | H.                        |           | I.        |
|-------------|--------------------------|----|--------------------|----|---------------------------------------|---------|------------|------------------|-------|--|---------|----|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|
|             |                          |    |                    |    | WORK CO                               | MPLETED |            | MATERIALS        | TOTAL |  |         |    |                           |           |           |
| ITEM<br>NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK      | S  | SCHEDULED<br>VALUE |    | FROM PREVIOUS<br>APPLICATION<br>(D+E) |         | HIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT IN A |       | OMPLETED<br>O STORED TO<br>ATE (D+E+F) | % (G/C) |    | ALANCE TO<br>FINISH (C-G) | RETAINAGE |           |
| 29          | Building R20 & R19       |    |                    |    |                                       | \$      | -          |                  | \$    | -                                      |         | \$ | -                         | \$        | _         |
| 30          | 12x12 Glue On - Material | \$ | 13,000.00          | \$ | 13,000.00                             | \$      | -          |                  | \$    | 13,000.00                              | 100.00% | \$ | -                         | \$        | 650.00    |
| 31          | 12x12 Glue On - Labor    | \$ | 5,800.00           | \$ | 5,800.00                              | \$      | -          |                  | \$    | 5,800.00                               | 100.00% | \$ | -                         | \$        | 290.00    |
| 32          | Bonds                    | \$ | 2,700.00           | \$ | 2,700.00                              | \$      | -          |                  | \$    | 2,700.00                               | 100.00% | \$ | -                         | \$        | 135.00    |
| 33          | Submittals               | \$ | 1,000.00           | \$ | 1,000.00                              | \$      | -          |                  | \$    | 1,000.00                               | 100.00% | \$ | -                         | \$        | 50.00     |
| 34          | Closeouts                | \$ | 1,000.00           |    |                                       |         |            |                  | \$    | -                                      | 0.00%   | \$ | 1,000.00                  | \$        | -         |
| 35          |                          |    |                    |    |                                       |         |            |                  | \$    | -                                      |         | \$ | -                         | \$        | -         |
|             | CONTRACT SUBTOTAL        | \$ | 262,000.00         | \$ | 194,800.00                            | \$      | 66,200.00  | \$ -             | \$    | 261,000.00                             | 99.62%  | \$ | 1,000.00                  | \$        | 13,050.00 |
| CHAN        | GE ORDERS                |    |                    |    |                                       |         |            |                  |       |  |         |    |                           |           |           |
| CO1         |                          |    |                    |    |                                       |         |            |                  | \$    | -                                      | #DIV/0! | \$ | -                         | \$        | -         |
|             |                          |    |                    |    |                                       |         |            |                  |       |  |         |    |                           |           |           |
|             |                          |    |                    | ļ  |                                       | _       |            |                  | _     |  | "B" "a" | -  |                           |           |           |
|             | CHANGE ORDER TOTAL       | \$ |                    | \$ | -                                     | \$      | -          | \$ -             | \$    | -                                      | #DIV/0! | \$ | -                         | \$        |           |
|             | REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL   | \$ | 262,000.00         | \$ | 194,800.00                            | \$      | 66,200.00  | \$ -             | \$    | 261,000.00                             | 99.62%  | \$ | 1,000.00                  | \$        | 13,050.00 |

## CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT. A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

| Identifying Information  |
|--|
| Name of Claimant: WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS CO.   |
| Name of Customer: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT   |
| Job Location: FREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAMPUS HVAC SYSTEM UPGRADES  |
| Owner: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT  |
| Through Date: 02/28/2025   |
|  |
| Conditional Waiver and Release  This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from the financial institution on which the following check is drawn: |
| Maker of Check: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT   |
| Amount of Check: \$62890.00  |
| Check Payable to: WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS CO.   |
|  |
| Exceptions   |
| This document does not affect any of the following:  (1) Retentions.  (2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.  (3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver and release but has not received payment:  Date(s) of waiver and release:  Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): \$   |
| Signature  |
| Claimant's Signature:  |
| Claimant's Title: ACCOUNTING   |
| Date of Signature:   |